Ouachita Parish
Top 25 Taxpayers of 2007

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc

2 Entergy

3 AT&T Corporation

4 JP Morgan Chase Bank

5 Angus Chemical

6 Century Telephone

7 Wal-Mart Stores

8 Pecanland Ventures, LLC

9 El Paso Energy Corporation
10 Brookshire's
11 IberiaBank
12 Georgia Pacific Corporation
13 lasis Glenwood Regional Medical
14 Centerpoint Energy
15 Atmos Energy
16 Bancroft Bag, Inc
17 Alltel Wireless
18 Guide Louisiana, LLC
19 Regions Bank
20 Sunbelt Plastics
21 Gulf South Pipeline Company
22 General Motors Corporation
23 Louisiana Machinery Company
24 Capital One Bank
25 Progressive Bank
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Business

Manufacturing
Utility
Telephone
Banking
Manufacturing
Telephone
Retail

Retail

Oil & Gas
Grocery
Banking
Manufacturing
Healthcare
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Telephone
Manufacturing
Banking
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas
Automotive

Equipment Sales

Banking
Banking

Taxable Value

42,418,527
30,923,221
18,789,365
12,028,089
8,685,584
8,412,744
7,313,985
6,211,397
6,064,670
5,733,448
4,673,559
4,547,593
4,532,891
4,487,330
4,411,590
4,027,929
3,923,680
3,878,236
3,648,031
3,552,599
3,532,250
3,354,830
3,219,360
3,034,208
2,993,242



