Ouachita Parish Top 25 Taxpayers of 2007

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
1 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	42,418,527
2 Entergy	Utility	30,923,221
3 AT&T Corporation	Telephone	18,789,365
4 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	12,028,089
5 Angus Chemical	Manufacturing	8,685,584
6 Century Telephone	Telephone	8,412,744
7 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	7,313,985
8 Pecanland Ventures, LLC	Retail	6,211,397
9 El Paso Energy Corporation	Oil & Gas	6,064,670
10 Brookshire's	Grocery	5,733,448
11 IberiaBank	Banking	4,673,559
12 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	4,547,593
13 lasis Glenwood Regional Medical	Healthcare	4,532,891
14 Centerpoint Energy	Oil & Gas	4,487,330
15 Atmos Energy	Oil & Gas	4,411,590
16 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	4,027,929
17 Alltel Wireless	Telephone	3,923,680
18 Guide Louisiana, LLC	Manufacturing	3,878,236
19 Regions Bank	Banking	3,648,031
20 Sunbelt Plastics	Manufacturing	3,552,599
21 Gulf South Pipeline Company	Oil & Gas	3,532,250
22 General Motors Corporation	Automotive	3,354,830
23 Louisiana Machinery Company	Equipment Sales	3,219,360
24 Capital One Bank	Banking	3,034,208
25 Progressive Bank	Banking	2,993,242